PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6745495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CENTRICITY CORPORATION	11/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTRICITY AUTOMATION LLC	
Street Address:	25 HERITAGE DRIVE	
City:	TIFFIN	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44883	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6948402
Patent Number:	7638963
Patent Number:	9022236
Patent Number:	9446744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)852-5315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4194085500

Email: samantha@wardpatent.com

Correspondent Name: JACOB M. WARD

Address Line 1: 120 1/2 S. WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 207

Address Line 4: TIFFIN, OHIO 44883

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71687-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB M. WARD
SIGNATURE:	/JACOB M. WARD/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=71687-1_Assignment_FILED_06-03-21#page1.tif source=71687-1_Assignment_FILED_06-03-21#page2.tif

PATENT 506698677 REEL: 056440 FRAME: 0025

source=71687-1_Assignment_FILED_06-03-21#page3.tif
source=71687-1_Assignment_FILED_06-03-21#page4.tif
source=71687-1_Assignment_FILED_06-03-21#page5.tif
source=71687-1_Assignment_FILED_06-03-21#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 056440 FRAME: 0026

GENERAL INSTRUMENT OF TRANSFER / BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that:

WHEREAS, Pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated effective as of 2020 (the "Purchase Agreement") CENTRICITY CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation, ("Transferor"), has agreed to convey, assign, transfer, and deliver certain tangible and intangible assets associated with Transferor's designing and manufacturing of factory automation equipment and systems, including precision servo index drives, custom rotary indexers, rotary tables, rotary carousels, rotary pick-to-light systems, servo powered linear positioning and conveying systems, and I.D. parts feeding systems (collectively, the "Business") to CENTRICITY AUTOMATION LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Transferee"); and

WHEREAS, Transferor has represented and warranted, and does hereby represent and warrant, to Transferee that Transferor is duly and validly authorized and empowered to make, execute, and deliver this Bill of Sale.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the Agreement, this Bill of Sale is executed by Transferor.

WITNESSETH:

- 1. Transferor does by these presents convey, assign, transfer, deliver, and confirm to Transferee, his successors and assigns, to have and to hold forever, all of Transferor's rights, title, and interest of every conceivable kind and character whatsoever in, to, or with respect to all of Transferor's assets, whether tangible or intangible, of any kind or description, as set forth in the attached EXHIBIT A, which is incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein.
- 2. Transferor covenants that it will from time to time on demand execute any and all such further instruments which Transferor, and its successors and assigns, may deem necessary, desirable or proper to effect the complete transfer of the assets listed on Exhibit A hereto, or any interest therein unto Transferee, and its successors and assigns, or better to evidence the right, title and interest of Transferee, its successors and assigns
- 3. Transferor does hereby make, constitute and appoint Transferee, its successors and assigns, its true and lawful attorneys, irrevocably in its name or otherwise, to have, use and take all lawful ways and means for the recovery of any of said property or right or interest therein herein assigned to Transferee which the Transferor may have or could take if this Bill of Sale had not been made.
- 4. This Bill of Sale and the covenants herein contained shall inure to the benefit of Transferee, his successors and assigns, and shall bind Transferor, its successors and assigns.

[signature page follows]

Page 1 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Transfeffective as of <u>Noveasing 30 で</u>	feror has caused this Bill of Sale to be executed, 2020.
Signed and delivered in the Presence of:	TRANSFEROR: CENTRICITY CORPORATION By:
	Its: PRESIDENT
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF RUPPULE OF A NOVERBER 30	
and deed.	, 2020, before me personally appeared e sworn, acknowledged said instrument to be his free act
	type or principal of Opto My Commission Expires 10/24/2021 Notary Public, Multiple of Opto My commission expires:

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Patents |

5,950,503 - Open-center turntable

6,827,199, B1 - Article transporting and escapement

6,948,402, B1 - Cycloidal drive gear

7,638,963, B2 - Induction motor

9,022,236, B1 - Rotary carousel

9,446,744, B2 - Low profile rotary platform

RMA 11-30-20

Trademarks

AccuRing

EZ Indexer

FeedScape

PacePro

Trade Names

Centricity Corporation
Centricity Automation Products

Calculators

All specification, sizing, and pricing calculators as listed below:

- Indexer master calculator
- Indexer master life calculator
- EZ Indexer sizing software
- · Accel-Decel calculator for rotary motion
- Accelerating a dial plate
- Arc variances verses angular tolerances
- Arcsecond chart
- Equivalent inertia calculator
- · Gear-pinion-reducer calculator
- KH bearing max tooth load calculator
- Main bearing capacity calculator
- Moment of inertia conversions
- Motion profile calculator
- Large diameter rotary table cost estimator
- SolidWorks inertia values
- Bolt sizing for circular bolt pattern
- Angle brackets for large diameter dial plate spokes
- EZ Flex belt configurator
- FeedScape part free-fall time calculator
- Centrifugal force calculator

Customer Lists

Listing of all companies sold to
Listing of all ACT software customer contacts
Listing of all vendors used
Listing of all ACT software vendor contacts

PMA 11-30-20

Other/Miscellaneous

Native CAD designs and drawings for all Centricity products and past projects
BOM & supplier information for all Centricity products and past projects
Rights to sell and manufacture the patented or licensed products related to Centricity Automation

INVENTORY

74 1/3/20 RMA 11-30-20

CPN10537	I Port RS422/485 USB to serial adapter - BRBX01A (US-324-001)	15
CPN10518	3-way cable	5
BBEP-05(A)-E	5M Brake cable	1
JZSP-CVP07-05-E	5M Encoder cable	$\frac{1}{3}$
B3EV-05(A)-E	5M power cable	3
	Clamp collar 2L012B	4
	Clamp collar 2L014B	13
	Clamp collar 2L100B	9
CPN10517, REV-C	EZ Series PCB board 30S-0977 Revision: C	18
	Grease seal SKF-11144	3
CPN10650	Large table extrusions - in feet	15
MTS0002-01, REV-0	MS Series touch screen pendant	6
CPN10639	PacePro center tube extrusion	12
CPN10538	PC cable	17
CPN10933, REV-0	Polycase ZN-45MBT textured case	2
	Prox BI3U-EM08-AN6X-H1341	1
	Prox cable RK4.4T-10/S618	2
CENINDEXERCTN	Shipping boxes for size A-C-D servo indexers	55
CPN10513, REV-E	Size C flange adapter	1
	Speedi-Sleeve SKF-99866	4
V120DE1A002000300	Yaskawa Sigma 5 amplifier, 3.0Kw-400V, with indexer	1
V2R8FE1A00200100	Yaskawa Sigma 5 amplifier, 400W-100V, with indexer	1
V2R8FE1A00200100	Yaskawa Sigma 5 amplifier, 400W-100V, with indexer	1
SGMGV-09A3A61	Yaskawa Sigma 5 servo motor, 0.85Kw-200V	4
SGMGV-09D3A6C	Yaskawa Sigma 5 servo motor, 0.85Kw-200V	2
SGMGV-09A3A6C	Yaskawa Sigma 5 servo motor, 0.85Kw-200V	1
SGMGV-09A3E6C	Yaskawa Sigma 5 servo motor, 0.85Kw-200V	1
SGMGV-09D3E61	Yaskawa Sigma 5 servo motor, 0.85Kw-400V	
SGMGV-20A3A61	Yaskawa Sigma 5 servo motor, 1.8Kw-200V	1
SGMGV30D3A61	Yaskawa Sigma 5 servo motor, 2.9Kw-400V	3
SGMJV-04A3A61	Yaskawa Sigma 5 servo motor, 400W-200V	1
CPN10651	Zero backlash coupling	5
CPN10667	Zero backlash coupling	3
	EZ Indexer test stand	1
CPN10650	Extrusion die	1
CPN10639	Extrusion die	1
CPN10640	Extrusion die	

CMA 11-30-20

SALES AND MARKETING MATERIALS

Demo units

- EZ Series servo indexer in travel case
- MS Series servo indexer
- EZ Flex servo conveyor
- MS Series rotary table
- Large FeedScape
- Table-top FeedScape
- Large sample FeedScape

Promotional Videos

- EZ Series servo indexer
- Dual offset servo indexer
- EZ Flex servo conveyor
- FeedScape intro video
- FeedScape retaining rings
- VersaStack (Indexer/FeedScapes)

Literature

- EZ Indexer user manual Digital
- EZ Indexer Yaskawa safety manual Digital
- Fly sheet EZ Indexer Digital
- Fly sheet MS Indexer Digital
- Fly sheet FeedScape Digital
- Fly sheet EZ Flex conveyor Digital
- 8-page Centricity brochure Digital

Trade show booth

10' back wall with various printed images

Other/Miscellaneous

- · Website Assets including the centricity net website including any and all of Seller's rights, title and interest in and to the Website and Internet Domain Name, centricity.net, and all of its respective contents, and any other rights associated with the Website, including, without limitation, any intellectual property rights, all related domains, logos, customer lists and agreements, email lists, passwords, usernames and trade names; and all of the related social media accounts including but not limited to, Instagram, Twitter, and Facebook.
- Native files of printed materials
- History of marketing activity
- History of all sales activity

RECORDED: 06/04/2021

- Customer list with history and contacts
- Current open opportunity list

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 056440 FRAME: 0032